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APPROVED MARINE ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION STATUTORY TARIFFS/RATES 

SECTION A: CERTIFICATES 

S/

N 

NAME OF 

CERTIFICATE 

CODE TARIFFS & RATES TOTAL VALIDITY  

1.  Civil Liability for 

Oil Pollution 

Damage 

Certificate 

 

CLC (Fresh) 

 

 

 

   

Processing  Fee: 

300 – 5,000GT         - N180,000.00 

5001 – 10,000GT     - N200,000.00 

10,001  -  15,000GT - N220,000.00 

15,001 – 20,000GT  - N230,000.00 

20,001 – 25,000GT  - N240,000.00 

25,001 – 30,000GT  - N250,000.00 

30,001 – ABOVE      - N300,000.00 

 

N180,000.00 

N200,000.00 

N220,000.00 

N230,000.00 

N240,000.00 

N250,000.00 

N300,000.00 

 

1 Year 

CLC (Renewal) Processing  Fee: 

300 – 5,000GT         - N120,000.00 

5001 – 10,000GT     - N130,000.00 

10,001  -  15,000GT - N135,000.00 

15,001 – 20,000GT  - N140,000.00 

20,001 – 25,000GT  - N145,000.00 

25,001 – 30,000GT  - N150,000.00 

30,001 –  ABOVE     - N160,000.00 

 

N120,000.00 

N130,000.00 

N135,000.00 

N140,000.00 

N145,000.00 

N150,000.00 

N160,000.00 

2.  Civil Liability for 

Bunker Oil 

Pollution Damage 

Certificate 

 

BCLC (Fresh) 

 

 

Processing  Fee: 

300 – 5,000GT         - N180,000.00 

5001 – 10,000GT     - N200,000.00 

10,001  -  15,000GT - N220,000.00 

15,001 – 20,000GT  - N230,000.00 

20,001 – 25,000GT  - N240,000.00 

25,001 – 30,000GT  - N250,000.00 

30,001 – ABOVE      - N300,000.00 

 

N180,000.00 

N200,000.00 

N220,000.00 

N230,000.00 

N240,000.00 

N250,000.00 

N300,000.00 

 

 

1 Year 

BCLC 

(Renewal) 

Processing  Fee: 

300 – 5,000GT         - N120,000.00 

5001 – 10,000GT     - N130,000.00 

10,001  -  15,000GT - N135,000.00 

15,001 – 20,000GT  - N140,000.00 

20,001 – 25,000GT  - N145,000.00 

25,001 – 30,000GT  - N150,000.00 

30,001 –  ABOVE     - N160,000.00 

 

N120,000.00 

N130,000.00 

N135,000.00 

N140,000.00 

N145,000.00 

N150,000.00 

N160,000.00 

3.  CLC-WR 

(Fresh) 

Processing  Fee: 

300 – 5,000GT         - N180,000.00 

5001 – 10,000GT     - N200,000.00 

 

N180,000.00 

N200,000.00 

 

1 Year 
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Civil Liability for 

Wreck Removal 

Certificate 

 

 10,001  -  15,000GT - N220,000.00 

15,001 – 20,000GT  - N230,000.00 

20,001 – 25,000GT  - N240,000.00 

25,001 – 30,000GT  - N250,000.00 

30,001 – ABOVE      - N300,000.00 

N220,000.00 

N230,000.00 

N240,000.00 

N250,000.00 

N300,000.00 

WR-CLC 

(Renewal) 

Processing  Fee: 

300 – 5,000GT         - N120,000.00 

5001 – 10,000GT     - N130,000.00 

10,001  -  15,000GT - N135,000.00 

15,001 – 20,000GT  - N140,000.00 

20,001 – 25,000GT  - N145,000.00 

25,001 – 30,000GT  - N150,000.00 

30,001 –  ABOVE     - N160,000.00 

 

N120,000.00 

N130,000.00 

N135,000.00 

N140,000.00 

N145,000.00 

N150,000.00 

N160,000.00 

4.  

 

 

 

Civil Liability for 

Bunker for Non-

Conventional 

Vessels 

 

BCLC-NCV 

(Fresh) 

Processing  Fee: 

999– 700GT           - N120,000.00 

699 – 400GT          - N110,000.00 

399 – 01GT            - N100,000.00 

 

N120,000.00 

N110,000.00 

N100,000.00 

1 Year 

BCLC-NCV 

(Renewal) 

Processing  Fee: 

999– 700GT         - N50,000.00 

699 – 400GT        - N50,000.00 

399 GT & Below   -  N50,000.00 

 

N50,000.00 

N50,000.00 

N50,000.00 

5.  Civil Liability for 

Wreck for Non-

Conventional 

Vessels 

WRCLC-NCV 

(Fresh) 

Processing  Fee: 

299GT & Below        - N100,000.00 

 

N100,000.00 

1 Year 

WRCLC-NCV 

(Renewal) 

Processing  Fee: 

299GT & Below        - N50,000.00 

 

N50,000.00 

6.  Nigerian Oil 

Pollution 

Prevention 

Certificate 

NOPP 400GT and below   - N150,000.00 

 

N150,000.00 1 Year 
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SECTION B: AUTHORIZATION TO CLASSIFICATION SOCIETIES 
1. International Oil 

Pollution Prevention 

(IOPP) Certificate 

 

IOPP Authorization Fee: 
Tankers  
150GT & Above     - N200,000.00 
Others Vessels  
400GT & Below     - N150,000.00 
401 – 1,000GT      - N200,000.00 
1001GT & Above  - N250,000.00 

 
N200,000.00 
 
N150,000.00 
N200,000.00 
N250,000.00 

5 Years 

2. International Sewage 

Pollution Prevention 

(ISPP) Certificate. 

ISPP Authorization Fee: 
400GT and below   - N150,000.00 
401 – 1,000GT      - N200,000.00 
1001GT & Above   - N250,000.00 

 
N150,000.00 
N200,000.00 
N250,000.00 

5 Years 

3. International Air 

Pollution Prevention 

(IAPP) Certificate. 

IAPP Authorization Fee: 
400GT and below   - N150,000.00 
401 – 1,000GT      - N200,000.00 
1001GT & Above   - N250,000.00 

 
N150,000.00 
N200,000.00 
N250,000.00 

5 Years 

4. International Anti-

Fouling System (AFS) 

Certificate 

AFS Authorization Fee: 
400GT and below  - N150,000.00 
401 – 1,000GT     - N200,000.00 
1001GT & Above  - N250,000.00 

 
N150,000.00 
N200,000.00 
N250,000.00 

5 Years 

5. International Ballast 

Water Management 

(BWM) Certificate. 

IBWM Authorization Fee: 
400GT and below   - N150,000.00 
401 – 1,000GT      - N200,000.00 
1001GT & Above  - N250,000.00 

 
N150,000.00 
N200,000.00 
N250,000.00 

5 Years 

6.  International Maritime 

Dangerous Goods 

(IMDG) Certificate of 

Compliance 

IMDG Authorization Fee: 
400GT and below   - N150,000.00 
401 – 1,000GT      - N200,000.00 
1001GT & Above   - N250,000.00 

 
N150,000.00 
N200,000.00 
N250,000.00 

5 Years 

7.  Ship Board Energy 

Efficiency Management 

Plan– Part I Approval 

(SEEMP-I) 

SEEMP-I 

 

Authorization Fee: 
5,000GT & Above -  N375,000.00 

 
N375,000.00 

5 Years 

8.  International Energy 

Efficiency Certificate 

(IEEC) 

IEEC Authorization fee:  
5,000GT & Above -  N250,00.00 

 
N250,00.00 

5 Years 

9.  Nitrogen Oxide 

Technical File Approval 

(NOx-Tech.) 

 

NOx-

Tech. 

Authorization fee:  
5,000GT & Above -  N250,00.00 

 
N250,00.00 

1 Year 

10. International Pollution 

Prevention Certificate 

for Carriage of Noxious 

Liquid Substances in 

Bulk (INLSB) 

INLSB Authorization Fee: 
400GT and below   - N150,000.00 
401 – 1,000GT   - N200,000.00 
1001GT & Above  - N250,000.00  

 
N150,000.00 
N200,000.00 
N250,000.00 
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SECTION C: EXEMPTION CERTIFICATES 
S/N NAME OF 

DOCUMENT 

CODE TARIFFS & RATES TOTAL VALIDITY  

1. Oil Discharge 

Monitoring Equipment 

(ODME) Exemption 

ODME Exemption Fees: - N600,000.00 N600,000.00 1 Year 

2. Oil Filtering Equipment 

(OFE ) Exemption 

OFE Exemption Fees: - N600,000.00 N600,000.00 1 Year 

3. Double Hull Exemption 

 

DHE Exemption Fees: - N600,000.00 N600,000.00 1 Year 

4.  Ballast Water 

Management Exemption 

 

BWME Exemption Fees: - N600,000.00 N600,000.00 5 years 

  

 

SECTION D: DOCUMENTS (MANUALS/PLANS) 
S/N NAME OF 

DOCUMENT 

CODE TARIFFS & RATES TOTAL VALIDITY  

1.  

 
  

Ship-Board Oil 

Pollution Emergency 

Plan (SOPEP) Manual 

 

SOPEP SOPEP FOR TANKERS  
150GT & Above     - N850,000.00 
OPEP FOR FPSOs, FSUs               
- N1,000,000.00 
SOPEP FOR OTHER VESSELS 
399GT & Below       - N200,000.00 
400 – 1,000GT        - N500,000.00 
1001GT & Above     - N750,000.00 

 
N850,000.00 
 
N1,000,000.00 
 
N200,000.00 
N500,000.00 
N750,000.00 

5 Years 

2.  

 
Ship-Board Marie  

Pollution Emergency 

Plan (SMPEP) Manual 

 

SMPEP SMPEP FOR TANKERS  
150GT & Above       - N850,000.00 
Other vessels 
399GT & Below       - N200,000.00 
400 – 1,000GT        - N500,000.00 
1001GT & Above     - N750,000.00 

 
N850,000.00 
 
N200,000.00 
N500,000.00 
N750,000.00 

5 Years 

3. Ship to Ship Transfer 

Operation Plan Manual 

STS STS PLAN APPROVAL 
150GT & Above   - N850,000.00 

 

 

N850,000.00 
5 Years 

4. Garbage Management 

Plan  

GMP GMP Approval Fee: 
399GT & Below     - N200,000.00 
400 – 1,000GT     - N500,000.00 
1001GT & Above   - N750,000.00 
FPSO/OTHERS   - N1,000,000.00 

N200,000.00 
N500,000.00 
N750,000.00 
N1,000,000.00 

5 Years 

5. Waste Management 

Plan  

WMP WMP Approval Fee: 
For Companies - N1,000,000 
 

 
N1,000,000.00 

5 Years 

6.  Ballast Water 

Management Plan  

BWMP BWMP Approval Fee: 
399GT  & Below      - N200,000.00 
400 – 1,000GT        - N500,000.00 
1001GT & Above     - N750,000.00 

 
N200,000.00 
N500,000.00 
N750,000.00 

5 years 

7 Marine Environment 

Management Plan  

MEMP Approval Fee: N 10, 000, 000.00 N10,000,000.00  

8. Decommission Plan for 

offshore Projects 

DPOP   Approval Fee: N 10, 000, 000.00 N10,000,000.00  
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9. Ship Board Energy 

Efficiency Management 

Plan– Part II Approval 

SEEMP-

II 

Approval Fee: 
5,000GT & Above -  N375,000.00 

 
N375,000.00 

5 Years 

10.  CRUDE OIL WASHING 
EQUIPMENT MANUAL 
APPROVAL  

COWEM
A 

COWEM Approval Fee: 
399GT & Below     - N200,000.00 
400 – 1,000GT     - N500,000.00 
1001GT & Above    - N850,000.00 

 
N200,000.00 
N500,000.00 
N850,000.00 

5 Years 

 

 

SECTION E: RECORD BOOKS SOLD AT ZONAL OFFICES 
S/N NAME OF BOOK CODE TARIFFS & RATES TOTAL VALIDITY  

1.  Oil Record Book Part I 

(Machinery Space Operation) 

 

ORBI Unit Price: N50,000.00 N50,000.00  

2. Oil Record Book Part II (Cargo/ 

Ballast Operations) 

 

ORBII Unit Price: N50,000.00 N50,000.00  

3. Garbage Record Book - Part I 

 

GRB Unit Price: N50,000.00 N50,000.00  

4.  Garbage Record Book Part II 

 

GRB Unit Price: N50,000.00 N50,000.00  

5.  Ballast Water Record Book 

 

BWRB Unit Price: N50,000.00 N50,000.00  

6.  Fuel Oil Non-Availability Report 

Template (FONAR) 

 

FONAR Unit Price: N20,000.00 N20,000.00  

 

 

SECTION F: PERMITS  
S/N NAME OF 

DOCUMENT 

CODE TARIFFS & RATES TOTAL VALIDITY  

1.  Ship Scrapping Facility 

Permit (SSFP) 

SSFP Application  Fee: N100,000.00 

Inspection Fee: N500,000.00 

Provisional-Permit: N2,000,000.00 

N2,600,000.00 

 

1 year 

2.  Ship Scrapping Permit 

(SSP) 

SSP APPLICATION FEE:

 N100,000.00 

INSPECTION FEE:

 N250,000.00 

PROCESSING FEE: 

(Based on Tonnage Category)  

200 - 500GT            -  N300,000.00 

501  – 1,000GT        - N500,000.00 

1001 – 3,000GT       - N1,000,000.00 

3,001 – 4,999GT      - N2,500,000.00 

 

 

 

 

N650,000.00 

N850,000.00 

N1,350,000.00  

N2,850,000.00 

Operation 

Specific 
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5,000 – 8,000 GT     - N2,800,000.00 

8,001 – 10,000GT    - N3,500,000.00 

10,001 – 13,000GT  - N5,000,000.00 

13,001 – 16,000GT  - N5,500,000.00 

16,001 – 20,000GT  - N7,000,000.00 

20,001 & Above       - N10,000,000.00 

N3,150,000.00 

N3,850,000.00 

N5,350,000.00 

N5,850,000.00 

N7,350,000.00 

N10,350,000.00 

3.  Ship Wreck Removal 

Permit (SWRP) 

SWRP Application  Fee: N100,000.00 
Inspection Fee: 
400 – 1,000GT  - N250,000.00 
1,001 & Above     - N500,000.00 
PERMIT FEE :   
N 250 Per TON  

N100,000.00 
 

N2500,000.00 
N500,000.00 
 
N 250/ TON 

Operation 

Specific 

4.  Decanted Water 

Discharge Permit 

(DWDP) 

DWDP Inspection Fee: N250,000.00 
Processing Fee: N350,000.00 

N600,000.00 
 

Operation 

Specific 

5.  FPSO Produce Water 

Discharge Permit 

FPSO-

PWDP 

Inspection Fee:N350,000.00 
Processing Fee:N1,000, 000.00 

N1,350,000.00 
 

Operation 

Specific 

6.  Dumping Permit (DP) DP Inspection Fee:N600,000.00 
Processing  Fee::N10,000,000.00 

N10,600,000.00 
 

 1 Year 

7.  Dumping Fee DF Processing Fee:  
N100,000.00/1000m3 

 N100,000.00/ 
1000m3 

Operation 

Specific 
8.  Dredging Permit 

(DRP) 

 

DRP Inspection Fee: N500,000.00 
Processing  Fee:N10,100,000.00 
 

N10,600,000.00 
 

1 Year 

9.  Standard Operating 

Procedures for IMDG 

SOP Inspection Fee: N250,000.00 
Processing  Fee: N750,000.00 

N1,000,000.00 2 Years 

10.  Provisional Permit to issue 
Non-P&I Club Blue Card 
to Nigerian Flag Vessels. 
For fresh application 
Validity is 1 – Year 
 
Upon Renewal validity 
becomes 3years 

 

PNI-BC International Companies: 
Fresh 
Application  Fee: N100,000.00 
Inspection Fee: N200,000.00 
Permit Fee: N700,000.00 

 
 

N100,000.00 
 
N900,000.00 

1 Year 

 

Renewal 
International Companies: 
Application  Fee: N100,000.00 
Inspection Fee: N200,000.00 
Permit Fee: N700,000.00 

 
N100,000.00 
N900,000.00 

Indigenous Companies: Fresh 
Application  Fee: N100,000.00 
Inspection Fee: N200,000.00 
Permit:     N400,000.0 

 
N100,000.00 
 
N600,000.00 

1 Year 

 

Renewal  
Application  Fee: N100,000.00 
Inspection Fee: N200,000.00 
Permit:     N400,000.00 

 

N100,000.00 
 
N600,000.00 

11.   Submarine Cable 

Corridor Permit 

(SMCCP) 

(SMCCP) $0.3 PER LINEAR $0.3 PER 
LINEAR 
METRE OF 
CABLE 

1 Year 
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12.  Pipeline Corridor 

Permit (PCP) 

(PCP) $1.5 PER LINER METER OF 
PIPELINE 

$1.5 PER 
LINEAR 
METER OF 
PIPELINE 

1 Year 

13.  Offshore Power Barge 

Permit (OPBP) 

(OPBP) N5, 000, 000.00 N5,000,000.00 1 Year 

14.  PERMIT FOR 

CARRIAGE OF 

DANGEROUS 

GOODS IN BULK 

(PCDGB) 

(PCDGB) N300 PER TON N300.00 Per 
TON 

Operation 

Specific 

15.  TANK CLEANING 

ACCREDITATION  

TCA Accreditation Fee: N300,000.00 
 
 

N300,000.00 1 Year 

16. CLEARANCE TO 
CONDUCT TANK 
CLEANING 

CTC Application  Fee: N50,000.00 
Inspection Fee: N200,000.00 
Clearance fee: N200 per GT of vessel 

 

N 250,000.00 
N200 Per GT 

Operation 

Specific 

 

SECTION G: LEVIES 

S/N NAME OF 

DOCUMENT 

CODE TARIFFS & 

RATES 

TOTAL  

1.  Sea Protection Levy  

Per Call for Foreign 

Vessels 

 

SPL (FOREIGN) 100 -1,000  

1,001 – 10,000 

10,001 – 100,000 

FROM 100,001 & 

Above 

$0.15 

$0.25 

$0.30 

$0.30 

Per Call for Foreign 

Vessels 

2.  Sea Protection Levy  

Annual for Nigerian 

Flag Vessels 

SPL (NIGERIAN) 100 -1,000  

1,001 – 10,000 

10,001 – 100,000 

FROM 100,001 & 

Above 

N500 

N3500 

N300 

N250 

Annual for Nigeria 

Flag Vessels 

3.  Sea Protection Levy  

On Offshore Oil 

Installations 

SPL (OFFSHORE) FPSOs, FSUs, 

FSOs etc 

DRILL SHIPS 

PIPELINES  

 

N15M /YEAR 

N10M /YEAR 

N1,500/CUBIC 

METER OF 

LENGTH  

 

4.  Offshore Waste 

Reception Facility 

Levy on Offshore 

Vessels 

(OWRFL) 100 -10,000  

10,001 – 100,000 

FROM 100,001 & 

Above 

0.25 

0.10 

0.075 

 

 

SECTION H: FINES FOR OFFENCES 
S/N NAME OF DOCUMENT CODE TARIFFS & RATES TOTAL 

1.  Forgery of Certificates 
 

 N5,000,000.00 N5,000,000.00 

2.  Ship Operating with no Marine 
Environment Statutory document 
on board. 

 N1,000,000.00 N1,000,000.00 
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3.  Non Reporting of Marine pollution 
Incidences 

 N10,000,000.00 N10,000,000.00 

4.  Failure of Ship Master to keep and 
entry into the Official Record Book 

 N500,000.00 N500,000.00 

5.  Dumping Garbage/Litter  Not less than N10,000,000.00 N10,000,000.00 & Above 

6.  Dumping Sewage  Not less than N10,000,000.00 N10,000,000.00 & Above 

7.  Dumping Of Dirty Ballast  Not less than N10,000,000.00 N10,000,000.00 & Above 

8.  Dumping of Ballast Sediment   Not less than N10,000,000.00 N10,000,000.00 & Above 

9.  Dumping of Oily Waste  Not less than N10,000,000.00 N10,000,000.00 & Above 

10.  Dumping of Noxious Liquid 
Substance 

 Not less than N10,000,000.00 N10,000,000.00 & Above 

 


